ROCKY TOP RESOURCES
Landscape Supply & Recycling ¢

RETAIL

PRODUCT GUIDE

Effective February 16, 2026

1755 E. Las Vegas St.
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
719-579-9103
RockyTopResources.com info@rockytopresources.com
M-F 7:30am - 5pm SAT: 8am-4pm SUN: Closed




Mulches/CY
Animal Bedding
Aspen Gold Pallet
Buffalo Brown Coarse
Buffalo Brown Fine
Caribou Brown Coarse
Caribou Brown Fine
Cascade Cedar/Gorilla Hair
Cherry Red Coarse
Cherry Red Fine
Chocolate Swirl Coarse
Chocolate Swirl Fine
Majestic Black Fine
Mammoth Mulch
Midnight Mountain Mulch
Natural Coarse Tree
Natural Fine Tree
Natural Screened Fine Tree
Pallet and Tree
Pallet Humus

Playground-Pine (IPEMA certified)
Playground-Playsource (not certified)

Recycled Coarse Pallet

Rocky Top Cedar

Rocky Top Humus

Rocky Top Humus-Dark
Soils/CY

$ 9.00
$42.50
$42.50
$44.50
$42.50
$44.50
$95.00
$42.50
$44.50
$44.50
$46.50
$65.50
$77.00
$82.50
$17.75
$24.00
$28.00
$29.00
$ 9.00
$35.00
$25.00
$26.00
$33.50
$23.00
$26.00

**For seed or sod for new lawn, must use CSU
approved mixes for water establishment permit (if
water through CSU). Tri-Mix and Premium
Topsoil are CSU approved when using at least 8cy

per 1,000sf) **

Premium Topsoil (70% Organic Matter)
-Screened top, class 1, cow, dark humus

Tri-Mix (50% Organic Matter)
-Screened top, cow, dark humus

Class A Screened Topsoil

Fill Dirt-Screened (1.5 Minus)

$62.00
$57.00

$52.00
$20.00

-Screened but still contains rock/wood/other debris

Soil Amendments & Compost/CY

**For seed or sod for new lawn, must use CSU
approved mixes for water establishment permit (if
water through CSU). All 6 Soil Amendments &
Composts listed below are CSU approved at 4cy per

1,000sf) **
Class I Compost (STA Certified)
Compost and Humus (50-50)
Composted Cow
Humus and Composted Cow
Rocky Top Humus-Dark

$66.75
$58.00
$59.75
$46.00
$26.00

Topsoil Amendment-100% Organic Matter $63.00

-Class 1, cow, dark humus

Boulders and Flagstone/Strip Stone per Pound

Granite Boulders $ 0.10
Moss Rock Veneer, Boulders or Wall $ 0.19
Flagstone-Buff or Red $ 0.20

Flagstone-Oxford Blue or Oxford Rust $ 0.37
Flagstone-Stampede, Sockeye, Sebastian ~ $ 0.32
Siloam Stone-Veneer/Wall $ 0.16
Siloam Stone-Slabs/Stairs $ 0.17
Siloam Stone-Patio $ 0.19

Breeze, Road Base, Sand/CY
Breeze, Road Base, and Sand is sold by the cubic yard and
is appx 1.50 tons per cy. To compare cy pricing with
tonnage pricing, divide the cubic yard price by 1.50

Granite Breeze (1/4” minus) $58.50
Gray Breeze (1/4” minus) $81.50
Peppermint Breeze (1/4” minus) $82.25
Western Breeze (1/4” minus) $81.75
Road Base Class 6 (3/4” minus) $56.00
Road Base Crushed Concrete (3/4” minus) $46.00
Structural Fill (3/8” minus) $36.25
Washed Concrete Sand $67.25
Fabric & Edging/EA
Fabric Roll 3’ x 50’ $22.00
Fabric Roll 3> x 100’ $35.00
Fabric Roll 3’ x 300’ $99.00
Fabric Roll 4> x 100’ $44.00
Fabric Roll 4’ x 300’ $132.00
Fabric Roll 6> x 100 $66.00
Fabric Roll 6” x 300’ $180.00
Fabric Roll 9° x 300’ $270.00
Fabric Roll 12° x 300’ $360.00
Fabric Staples, Normal Duty $ 0.18
Fabric Staples, Heavy Duty $ 0.24

10’ Galvanized Roll Top Edging 16GA/ea. $11.50
10’ Edging-14GA-(Brown/Green), 4pins ~ $29.25

11” Edging Pins/ea. $ 0.35
Brown/Green Edging Pins/ea. $ 2.00
Timbers/Railroad Ties/EA
Hem Fir Brown 6x67x8’/ea $45.50
Rough Pine Green 6”x6”x8’/ea $43.50
Rough Pine Untreated 67x67x8’/ea $38.00
12”Timber Spikes/ea $ 1.90
Tarps/EA
Small (7°-4” x 9°-6”) $17.00
Large (9°-4” x 11°-47) $21.00

Delivery Pricing
-Delivery is based on location and starts at $85 per
delivery plus the cost of material.
-Moss Rock/Boulder Delivery and sets = $150/hr
minimum 2hr, when available

*** ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***

Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm



Decorative Rock per Cubic Yard

1 Cubic Yard of Rock is Approximately 1.30 tons.

Rock is sold by the cubic yard; to compare cubic yard pricing with
tonnage pricing, divide the cubic yard price by 1.30.
*Please see “Rock Info, Sizes & Dirt/Fines” on the right*

Black Champagne 3/4”
Black Champagne 1 1/2”
Black Obsidian 3/4”
Black Obsidian 1 1/2”
BreckenGold 1 1/2”
Cactus Granite 3/8” minus

Cactus Granite 3/4” *(while supplies last)*

Canyon Granite 1/2”
Canyon Granite 3/4”
Canyon Granite 1 1/2”
Canyon Granite 2”-4”
Charcoal Mountain 3/4”
Charcoal Mountain 1 1/2”
Denver Granite 3/4”
Denver Granite 1 1/2”
Indian Sunset 3/4”

Indian Sunset 1 1/2”
Mountain White 1 1 /2”
Pea Gravel - Multi Colored
Peppermint Canyon 3/4”
Peppermint Canyon 1 1/2”
River Rock Gray 3/4”
River Rock Gray 17-2”
River Rock Gray 27-4”
River Rock Gray 4”-8”
Salt & Pepper 1 1/2”
Screened Concrete 1 1/2”
Western Sunset 3/4”
Western Sunset 1 1/2”

(Appx per ton
price for

Per CY comparison)

$121.25
$121.25
$149.00
$149.00
$96.00
$84.00
$86.00
$90.25
$81.25
$79.25
$79.25
$159.00
$159.00
$132.00
$130.00
$149.00
$149.00
$149.00
$83.00
$89.00
$89.00
$99.75
$99.75
$104.25
$110.50
$149.00
$52.25
$91.00
$91.00

*(while supplies last)*

(893.27)
(893.27)
($114.62)
($114.62)
($73.85)
(864.62)
(366.15)
(869.42)
(862.50)
(860.96)
(860.96)
($122.31)
($122.31)
($101.54)
($100.00)
($114.62)
($114.62)
($114.62)
(863.85)
(868.46)
($68.46)
($76.73)
($76.73)
(380.19)
($85.00)
($114.62)
(840.19)
($70.00)
($70.00)

-All Pricing by the cubic yard unless otherwise

stated

-1/2 cubic yard minimum for loading
-1 CY of rock is approximately 1.30 tons,
-1 CY of road base/Breeze/Sand ~ 1.5 tons

1 Cubic Yard covers 100sf @ 3” deep
for mulch, soils, compost, and rock less than 2” in

.
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ROCK INFO, SIZES & DIRT/FINES

Please be advised that while rock is screened at the
quarry, rock is not washed, and therefore at times
rock may contain 25% or more of dirt/fines from the
quarry during the mining process. Rocky Top
Resources will do our best to mitigate this, but
Rocky Top is not responsible for any dirt/fines in
loads.

Rock sizes are approximate and based on each
quarry’s description and approximate length or width
of most of the rock material. There will be rocks that
are smaller or larger than the stated size, particularly
with river rock, due to the screening process at each
vendor’s quarry.

Rock is a natural resource, and as such, rock is not
guaranteed for uniformity in size, color, or texture.
When picking up loads at the quarry, variations in
size, color, or texture can happen from one load to the
next, sometimes on the same day, based on where the
quarry is mining.

River Rock can have the largest size variation, as
well as the most dirt/fines from each quarry,
especially after a rain or snow storm.

Rocky Top Resources is not responsible for damage
to customer’s vehicle when loading. It is also the
customer’s responsibility to know how much weight
their vehicle can safely hold and transport.

RETURN POLICY: Some items purchased at Rocky
Top Resources, Inc. may be returned within 14 days
of the original date of purchase, or delivery date,
whichever is latest. If the item is a returnable item, it
must be in sellable condition, as determined by an
authorized Rocky Top Resources’ employee, and will
be subject to a 20% restocking fee. The return tender
will be the same as the original tender used for pay-
ment. Please note, checks may take up to 14 business
days to process for a refund. The following are non-
returnable items: Sale or Discount Items, Fabric (if
opened), Boulders, Flagstone, Delivery & Hauling
charges, Dumping charges, and Services. Rocky Top
Resources, Inc. is not responsible for any purchased
or charged product left at Rocky Top Resources’
Facility

*** ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***

Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm
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e RECYCLING CENTER

We do not accept any material that has been painted, stained, or treated.
We do not accept metal, asphalt, concrete, any trash, paint, etc

Effective August 28, 2025

PER LOAD PRICES
Box Truck or Semi or
Material Truck Trailer Dump Truck End Dump
Pallets $25 $25 $25 $25
Sod/Grass $25 $25 $25 $25
Chips $10 $10 $10 $10
PER CUBIC YARD PRICES

Branches $7 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Fencing $7 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Leaves $7 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Pine Needles $10 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Junipers/Pfitzers/Cedar/Old Mulch $10 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Dirt or Rock (87-) $20 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Mixed Loads $20 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Stumps $35 per cubic yard, $35 minimum

Logs, under 7’ combined rule* $7 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

Logs, over 7° combined rule* $10 per cubic yard, $25 minimum

*combined rule: length plus width is 7° or less
*if load is mix of logs under and over 7° combined rule, then full
load will be charged at oversized price of $10 per cubic yard
Pull Offs: $10 each
Stump Assist: $25 each

**Please keep items separate from each other, as some items cannot be combined based on how they are
recycled. If items are mixed and cannot go on the same dumping pile, the load will be charged at the Mixed
Load rate. Please call with any questions**

**To determine cubic yardage, multiply the length x width x height of the load and divide by 27**

SATURDAYS FOR RESIDENTS ONLY (EXCLUDES COMMERCIAL)
$10 per load except Pine Needles/Juniper/Pfitzers/Cedar/Stump/Dirt/Rock/Old Mulch

**Pricing subject to change without notice**
Customers dumping materials other than yard waste will be fined.
We do not accept any material that has been painted, stained, or treated.
We do not accept metal, asphalt, concrete, any trash, paint, etc.

We reserve the right to refuse a load if it has any amount of the above materials that we do not take
included. If you are caught dumping any of the above materials that we do not take, you will be
asked to leave with no refund given.

Each load is visually estimated. We are happy to measure any load questioned; the load will be
charged at the measured quantity.

Please contact El Paso County @ (719) 520-7878 for the recycling of
chemical, appliance, electronic, and other items we do not accept.

Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm
SUN-CLOSED

*** ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***



