



RETAIL

PRODUCT GUIDE

Effective February 16, 2026

1755 E. Las Vegas St.
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
719-579-9103

RockyTopResources.com info@rockytopresources.com

M-F 7:30am - 5pm SAT: 8am-4pm SUN: Closed



Mulches/CY

Animal Bedding	\$ 9.00
Aspen Gold Pallet	\$42.50
Buffalo Brown Coarse	\$42.50
Buffalo Brown Fine	\$44.50
Caribou Brown Coarse	\$42.50
Caribou Brown Fine	\$44.50
Cascade Cedar/Gorilla Hair	\$95.00
Cherry Red Coarse	\$42.50
Cherry Red Fine	\$44.50
Chocolate Swirl Coarse	\$44.50
Chocolate Swirl Fine	\$46.50
Majestic Black Fine	\$65.50
Mammoth Mulch	\$77.00
Midnight Mountain Mulch	\$82.50
Natural Coarse Tree	\$17.75
Natural Fine Tree	\$24.00
Natural Screened Fine Tree	\$28.00
Pallet and Tree	\$29.00
Pallet Humus	\$ 9.00
Playground-Pine (IPEMA certified)	\$35.00
Playground-Playsource (<u>not</u> certified)	\$25.00
Recycled Coarse Pallet	\$26.00
Rocky Top Cedar	\$33.50
Rocky Top Humus	\$23.00
Rocky Top Humus-Dark	\$26.00

Soils/CY

*****For seed or sod for new lawn, must use CSU approved mixes for water establishment permit (if water through CSU). Tri-Mix and Premium Topsoil are CSU approved when using at least 8cy per 1,000sf)******

Premium Topsoil (70% Organic Matter)	\$62.00
-Screened top, class 1, cow, dark humus	
Tri-Mix (50% Organic Matter)	\$57.00
-Screened top, cow, dark humus	
Class A Screened Topsoil	\$52.00
Fill Dirt-Screened (1.5" Minus)	\$20.00
-Screened but still contains rock/wood/other debris	

Soil Amendments & Compost/CY

*****For seed or sod for new lawn, must use CSU approved mixes for water establishment permit (if water through CSU). All 6 Soil Amendments & Composts listed below are CSU approved at 4cy per 1,000sf)******

Class I Compost (STA Certified)	\$66.75
Compost and Humus (50-50)	\$58.00
Composted Cow	\$59.75
Humus and Composted Cow	\$46.00
Rocky Top Humus-Dark	\$26.00
Topsoil Amendment-100% Organic Matter	\$63.00
-Class 1, cow, dark humus	

Boulders and Flagstone/Strip Stone per Pound

Granite Boulders	\$ 0.10
Moss Rock Veneer, Boulders or Wall	\$ 0.19
Flagstone-Buff or Red	\$ 0.20
Flagstone-Oxford Blue or Oxford Rust	\$ 0.37
Flagstone-Stampede, Sockeye, Sebastian	\$ 0.32
Siloam Stone-Veneer/Wall	\$ 0.16
Siloam Stone-Slabs/Stairs	\$ 0.17
Siloam Stone-Patio	\$ 0.19

Breeze, Road Base, Sand/CY

Breeze, Road Base, and Sand is sold by the cubic yard and is appx 1.50 tons per cy. To compare cy pricing with tonnage pricing, divide the cubic yard price by 1.50

Granite Breeze (1/4" minus)	\$58.50
Gray Breeze (1/4" minus)	\$81.50
Peppermint Breeze (1/4" minus)	\$82.25
Western Breeze (1/4" minus)	\$81.75
Road Base Class 6 (3/4" minus)	\$56.00
Road Base Crushed Concrete (3/4" minus)	\$46.00
Structural Fill (3/8" minus)	\$36.25
Washed Concrete Sand	\$67.25

Fabric & Edging/EA

Fabric Roll 3' x 50'	\$22.00
Fabric Roll 3' x 100'	\$35.00
Fabric Roll 3' x 300'	\$99.00
Fabric Roll 4' x 100'	\$44.00
Fabric Roll 4' x 300'	\$132.00
Fabric Roll 6' x 100'	\$66.00
Fabric Roll 6' x 300'	\$180.00
Fabric Roll 9' x 300'	\$270.00
Fabric Roll 12' x 300'	\$360.00
Fabric Staples, Normal Duty	\$ 0.18
Fabric Staples, Heavy Duty	\$ 0.24
10' Galvanized Roll Top Edging 16GA/ea.	\$11.50
10' Edging-14GA-(Brown/Green), 4pins	\$29.25
11" Edging Pins/ea.	\$ 0.35
Brown/Green Edging Pins/ea.	\$ 2.00

Timbers/Railroad Ties/EA

Hem Fir Brown 6"x6"x8'/ea	\$45.50
Rough Pine Green 6"x6"x8'/ea	\$43.50
Rough Pine Untreated 6"x6"x8'/ea	\$38.00
12"Timber Spikes/ea	\$ 1.90

Tarps/EA

Small (7'-4" x 9'-6")	\$17.00
Large (9'-4" x 11'-4")	\$21.00

Delivery Pricing

-Delivery is based on location and starts at \$85 per delivery plus the cost of material.

-Moss Rock/Boulder Delivery and sets = \$150/hr minimum 2hr, when available

ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm

Decorative Rock per Cubic Yard

1 Cubic Yard of Rock is Approximately **1.30 tons**.

Rock is sold by the cubic yard; to compare cubic yard pricing with tonnage pricing, divide the cubic yard price by 1.30.

Please see "Rock Info, Sizes & Dirt/Fines" on the right

	<i>(Appx per ton price for comparison)</i>
Per CY	
Black Champagne 3/4"	\$121.25 (\$93.27)
Black Champagne 1 1/2"	\$121.25 (\$93.27)
Black Obsidian 3/4"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
Black Obsidian 1 1/2"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
BreckenGold 1 1/2"	\$96.00 (\$73.85)
Cactus Granite 3/8" minus * <i>(while supplies last)*</i>	\$84.00 (\$64.62)
Cactus Granite 3/4" * <i>(while supplies last)*</i>	\$86.00 (\$66.15)
Canyon Granite 1/2"	\$90.25 (\$69.42)
Canyon Granite 3/4"	\$81.25 (\$62.50)
Canyon Granite 1 1/2"	\$79.25 (\$60.96)
Canyon Granite 2"-4"	\$79.25 (\$60.96)
Charcoal Mountain 3/4"	\$159.00 (\$122.31)
Charcoal Mountain 1 1/2"	\$159.00 (\$122.31)
Denver Granite 3/4"	\$132.00 (\$101.54)
Denver Granite 1 1/2"	\$130.00 (\$100.00)
Indian Sunset 3/4"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
Indian Sunset 1 1/2"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
Mountain White 1 1/2"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
Pea Gravel - Multi Colored	\$83.00 (\$63.85)
Peppermint Canyon 3/4"	\$89.00 (\$68.46)
Peppermint Canyon 1 1/2"	\$89.00 (\$68.46)
River Rock Gray 3/4"	\$99.75 (\$76.73)
River Rock Gray 1"-2"	\$99.75 (\$76.73)
River Rock Gray 2"-4"	\$104.25 (\$80.19)
River Rock Gray 4"-8"	\$110.50 (\$85.00)
Salt & Pepper 1 1/2"	\$149.00 (\$114.62)
Screened Concrete 1 1/2"	\$52.25 (\$40.19)
Western Sunset 3/4"	\$91.00 (\$70.00)
Western Sunset 1 1/2"	\$91.00 (\$70.00)

-All Pricing by the cubic yard unless otherwise stated

**-1/2 cubic yard minimum for loading
-1 CY of rock is approximately 1.30 tons,
-1 CY of road base/Breeze/Sand ~ 1.5 tons**

**1 Cubic Yard covers 100sf @ 3" deep
for mulch, soils, compost, and rock less than 2" in
size.**



ACCREDITED
BUSINESS

ROCK INFO, SIZES & DIRT/FINES

Please be advised that while rock is screened at the quarry, rock is not washed, and therefore at times rock may contain 25% or more of dirt/fines from the quarry during the mining process. **Rocky Top Resources will do our best to mitigate this, but Rocky Top is not responsible for any dirt/fines in loads.**

Rock sizes are approximate and based on each quarry's description and approximate length or width of most of the rock material. There will be rocks that are smaller or larger than the stated size, particularly with river rock, due to the screening process at each vendor's quarry.

Rock is a natural resource, and as such, rock is not guaranteed for uniformity in size, color, or texture. When picking up loads at the quarry, variations in size, color, or texture can happen from one load to the next, sometimes on the same day, based on where the quarry is mining.

River Rock can have the largest size variation, as well as the most dirt/fines from each quarry, especially after a rain or snow storm.

Rocky Top Resources is not responsible for damage to customer's vehicle when loading. It is also the customer's responsibility to know how much weight their vehicle can safely hold and transport.

RETURN POLICY: Some items purchased at Rocky Top Resources, Inc. may be returned within 14 days of the original date of purchase, or delivery date, whichever is latest. If the item is a returnable item, it must be in sellable condition, as determined by an authorized Rocky Top Resources' employee, and will be subject to a 20% restocking fee. The return tender will be the same as the original tender used for payment. Please note, checks may take up to 14 business days to process for a refund. The following are non-returnable items: Sale or Discount Items, Fabric (if opened), Boulders, Flagstone, Delivery & Hauling charges, Dumping charges, and Services. Rocky Top Resources, Inc. is not responsible for any purchased or charged product left at Rocky Top Resources' Facility

ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm



RECYCLING CENTER

*We do not accept any material that has been painted, stained, or treated.
We do not accept metal, asphalt, concrete, any trash, paint, etc*

Effective August 28, 2025

PER LOAD PRICES

Material	Truck	Trailer	Box Truck or Dump Truck	Semi or End Dump
Pallets	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Sod/Grass	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Chips	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

PER CUBIC YARD PRICES

Branches	\$7 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Fencing	\$7 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Leaves	\$7 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Pine Needles	\$10 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Junipers/Pfitzers/Cedar/Old Mulch	\$10 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Dirt or Rock (8"-)	\$20 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Mixed Loads	\$20 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Stumps	\$35 per cubic yard, \$35 minimum
Logs, under 7' combined rule*	\$7 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum
Logs, over 7' combined rule*	\$10 per cubic yard, \$25 minimum

*combined rule: length plus width is 7' or less

*if load is mix of logs under and over 7' combined rule, then full load will be charged at oversized price of \$10 per cubic yard

Pull Offs: \$10 each

Stump Assist: \$25 each

Please keep items separate from each other, as some items cannot be combined based on how they are recycled. If items are mixed and cannot go on the same dumping pile, the load will be charged at the Mixed Load rate. Please call with any questions

To determine cubic yardage, multiply the length x width x height of the load and divide by 27

SATURDAYS FOR RESIDENTS ONLY (EXCLUDES COMMERCIAL)
\$10 per load except Pine Needles/Juniper/Pfitzers/Cedar/Stump/Dirt/Rock/Old Mulch

Pricing subject to change without notice

Customers dumping materials other than yard waste will be fined.

We do not accept any material that has been painted, stained, or treated.

We do not accept metal, asphalt, concrete, any trash, paint, etc.

We reserve the right to refuse a load if it has any amount of the above materials that we do not take included. If you are caught dumping any of the above materials that we do not take, you will be asked to leave with no refund given.

Each load is visually estimated. We are happy to measure any load questioned; the load will be charged at the measured quantity.

Please contact El Paso County @ (719) 520-7878 for the recycling of chemical, appliance, electronic, and other items we do not accept.

**Hours of Operation: M-F 7:30am-5:00pm SAT 8am-4pm
SUN-CLOSED**

*****ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE*****